AminetPart



AminetPart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
AminetPart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 4, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




AminetPart iii

Contents

1 AminetPart 1
1.1 Gamehint documents . . . . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e 1




AminetPart 1/3
Chapter 1
-
AminetPart
1.1 Game hint documents
Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help
File Dir Size Age Description
acarl.dms game/hint 558K 200+Disk full of cheats, hints, etc
acheats.1lzh game/hint 171K 123xAmiga game cheats by Postcard Man
AdamsFamily.lha game/hint 3K 197+«The Adams Family hints and cheats
AdventureSolve.lha game/hint 508K 15+«Solves for many old adventure games
Alcatraz01l0sol.lha game/hint 2K 197xExile Hints
AlternateReali.lha game/hint 27K 44+Hints and maps for Alternate Reality: The <+
City
amcode.lha game/hint 1K 113«Decodes savefiles of ’Ambermoon’
ami_cheat.lha game/hint 111K 118xcheats, level codes, backdoors to 453 Games
beastI_1.1zh game/hint 12K 176+Disk based hacks for Shadow of the Beast I.
beastI_2.1zh game/hint 12K 176xDisk based hacks for Shadow of the Beast I.
bied.1lha game/hint 183K 69«BattlelIsle MapEditor V1.5
biingfaqg.txt game/hint 3K 55%FAQ about the game BIING (reLINE)
bimel2.1lha game/hint 112K 67+Battle Isle Map Editor 1.2
BlackCrypt_MC.lha game/hint 37K 105«Mega Characters for Black Crypt
captive.lha game/hint 9K 194«Codes for Captive Bug (level 2) + spoilers
carned. lha game/hint 66K 56xMap editor for the game Carnage
Catacomb_map.lha game/hint 9K 82%A map for the brilliant game Catacomb
CC2_Ed.lha game/hint 54K 29%A planet editor for Colonial Conquest II
CD32_Tips.lha game/hint 12K 31%German CD32-cheats, tips & tricks
ChampEd_004_ed.lha game/hint 25K 198+Champions Of Krynn Character Editor
Cheat.lha game/hint 43K 5 Cheat V1.1l. Cheat your games or whatever <=
you want.
cheat.lha game/hint 715K 113+Ecthelion Cheat Disc..
Cheata.lha game/hint 30K 7 Cheat and win in multitasking games
CheatCollectio.lha game/hint 774K 2 Big collection of cheats, solutions - <«
version 1
Cheater.lha game/hint 19K 12+Get unlimited lifes/money (MUI)
CheatGuide.lzh game/hint 58K 170xAmiga game cheats in AmigaGuide format
Cheatlister.lha game/hint 85K 189%220 Cheats with program lister (a Cute ONE <
).
cheats.lha game/hint 7K 183xCheats (patches) for several games.
Chk1_A1200.1lha game/hint 15K 24+An game-checklist for the A1200 and A4000 <

(V1.2)
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CL_SEP92.1ha
colcong2guide.lha
CruiseCorpse.lha
curse.lha

4
CurseBonds. lha
CyberconWalkth.lha
damocles.txt
DM1Maps.lha
DMII_Maps.lha
DragonStrikeEd. lha

SHAREWARE)
Drakkhen_008.1lha
DreamWeb. lha
dsumechmap.lzh
dsumechs.1lzh
DungeonMap. lha
DungeonMSave. lha
eobl.1lzh
EoB2end_01l3sav.lha
eob2specquests.lha

explanation
EoB2_ed_003_ed.lha
EOB_Hints.lha
EOB_Maps.lha
Exile_012_hnt.lha
EyeOfBeholderI.lha
FearsSolutions.lha
frontier.lzh
FrontierHints
FXCheat.lha
GalagaSecrets.lha
gamebusters6_0.lha
GameCodes. lha
gcheats.lzh
gcs.lha

German onl
gcs2.lha
gcs3.lha

cheats
Gloom_Cheat.lha
HookSolve.lha
Indy3.1lha
Indy4.lha
Kdb_ed.lha
12ans.lha
Larry6.lha
LegendOfSword. lha
lemmingscodes. lha
LoesungKQ5. lha
LoesungLoom. lha
LoesungPQ. lha
LoesungZak.lha
Loesung_PQ2.1lha
LothianCharEd. lha

Lothian
LOT_Solve.lha

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint

226K
8K
3K
7K

27K
43K
23K
47K
47K
12K

11K
5K
19K
86K
TTK
31K
279K
21K
2K

25K
1K
280K
1K
23K
3K
323K
13K
2K
2K
14K
2K
50K
87K

88K
73K

15K
2K
3K
4K
59K
111K
6K
4K
2K
3K
2K
3K
5K
3K
62K

7K

162«Cheat List for the amiga.

Sep 92

l1xPlayers guide for Colonial Conquest II
197+«Cruise for a Corpse solution
76xWalkthrough solution to ’'Curse of Enchantia ¢

198«Curse Of The Azure Bonds Solution
195xMaps & walk trough for CyberCon

166xThe Damocles Spoiler Sheet V1.0, by reque
204xDungeon Master 1 Maps

204+«Dungeon Master 22 Maps

189«SaveGame Editor for Dragon Strike ( ¢

197«xDrakkhen Partial Solution
63+xGame solution for DreamWeb AGA

195«Maps for BattleMech
195xBattle mech designs

205xCreates dungon maps for role games
44xA dungeon master save file

195«Gif pictures of all 12 EOB levels
197xEye of the Beholder II save game

200xEye of Beholder 2 special quests <

198xEye of Beholder 2 Char Editor
44xHints for Eye of the Beholder
44+«Gif pictures of all 12 EOB levels
197«Exile Hints
198«Eye of the Beholder Solution

34xFEARS game level codes,

how to build them

117«Info and Hints for Frontier / Elite II
134xHints and Tricks for Frontier - Elite II

71«Money cheat for UFO
74xALL Galaga Game Secrets

198%110+ Game Hints and Tips.

65xCodes for some games

123xSega Genesis cheats by Postcard Man
73xMakes unlimited lives and finds cheats.

42%Unlimited lives & finds cheats

(Eng/Ger)

st

<_7

7 Program that makes unlimited lives & finds

9 Gloom Deluxe Trainer and more...

9 Solve for Hook.
65+xSolution for Indiana Jones 3
34xSolution for Indiana Jones 4

(German)
(German)

7 A board editor for the game Kingdom
for Lemmings II - The Tribes
for Leisure Suit Larry 6

The Sword Solution

l66*«Solutions
37+«Walk-Thru
198«Legend Of
185«Codes for

64xSolution
64+«Solution
35xSolution
42xSolution
35«xSolution
65xBugfixed

17+xLabyrinth of Time Solve.

Lemmings

Kings Quest 5
(German)
Police Quest

Zak McKracken
Police Quest 2
version of LothianCharEd

for
for
for
for
for

(German)

(German)
(German)
(German)

(in The

H
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LSKSC2000.1ha
LureTemptress.lha
Mechs. lha
MI2.1lha
MiCosmLevl. lha
MicrocosmMaps.lha
MM. lha
MMM+O. lha
MechFo
MMM. 1ha
NethackSpoil.lha
octane_map_ed. lha
PersonalNightm.lha
PopulousKeys. lha
pushover.lha
scheats.lzh
SimonSolve.lha
Sorcerer
Solutions.lha
sol_ManicMansi.lha
adventure g
SuperCity.lha
SuperfrogCodes.lha
SuperfrogCodes.txt
SwCheat.lha
SWCHEATZ2.lha
SWCHEAT3. lha
SwCheat45.1lha
SwCheatGuid. lha
SwCheatText.lha
tasscode.lha
TAss_Code2.1lha
TA_Hack_v10.1lha
and Lo
TLP.lha
Legend
TrainerMaker. lha
Vv0.8
UfoEd. lha
UFO_Cheat.lha
needs MUI
UniSolve.lha
valhalla.lha
ValIandIISolve.lha
ViLoomesLoesun. lha
VI_Cor.lha
Wizball.lha
descriptions fo
xtrfaqg.lha

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint

game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint

game/hint

46K
2K
94K
4K
9K
20K
2K
6K

19K
57K
129K
6K
16K
3K
97K
6K

481K
2K

41K
0K
1K
465K
162K
183K
492K
242K
222K
15K
9K
34K

76K

8K

29K
13K

4K
11K
27K
28K
0K
2K

TK

74xSaved city for SimCity 2000. Advanced.
198xLure of the Temptress Solution
208+Help files for Mechforce

64xSolution for Monkey Island 2

65xMicrocosm map for level 1
115xFull Maps and trainer for CD32 Microcosm
34xSolution for Maniac Mansion (German)

45xMy Many Maps & Orders - Auxiliary files for ¢

(German)

60+«My Many Mechs - 74 Mech files for MechForce
44xCheat sheet for Nethack

111«Map editor for High Octane.

193xPersonal Nightmare hints
254xCode words and option desc for Populous

5 Level codes for Ocean’s Pushover
123«Super NES cheats by Postcard Man

107«A solve for the adventure game Simon The <>
130xSolutions for most InfoCom adventures.
147+«Solution/Walkthrough for Manic Mansion <
72%xCity for SimCity2000.
44xCodes for SuperFrog
l166xLevel codes for the game Super Frog.

49«0ver 900+ game hints/cheats.

94xGame cheats version 2.5

83«Sweat Cheater Version 3.0 (50+ new)

36+x0Over 950+ game hints/cheats.

49«0ver 900+ game hints/cheats.

49«0ver 900+ game hints/cheats.

38xAlien Breed Tower Assault Level Code

26xAlien Breed Tower Assault Level Code

11+«Tower Assault Hack v1.0 - Add Lives’n’Money

Massive Population

66xThe Lothian Package — Hint/Cheat files for <

254xModifies money, lives, etc of some games. <
70xSaved game editor for Ufo The Enemy Unknown

61xBotches UFO-Savefiles (adds money...), —

9 Solve for Universe.

90xWalkthrough for Valhalla

18xSolve for Valhalla I & II
74xSolution of Victor Loomes (German)
12+xCorrection for end of Valhalla I
84+xLittle ASCII file containing level <+

25xXTreme Racing FAQ
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